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Department of Workforce Development

Arts, A/V Technology & Communi-

CationS—Designing, producing, exhibiting, per-
forming, writing and publishing multimedia content
including visual and performing arts and design, journal-
ism, and entertainment services.

e  Graphic Design and Pre-Press
e Press and Post-Press

Hospitality, Lodging & Tourism—
Enc the g marketing and operations
of restaurants and other foodservices, lodging, attrac-
tions, recreation events and travel-related services.

Food & Beverage—Dining Area
Food & Beverage—Kitchen
Lodging—Front Office
Lodging—Housekeeping
Reservations & Tour/Activity
Maintenance & Grounds
Meetings & Events
Marketing & Sales I
Marketing & Sales II
Management |

Management II

Health SCience—Plannjng, managing, and
providing therapeutic services, diagnostic services, health
informatics, support services, and biotechnology research
and development.

e Medical Office
Ambulatory/Support Services
Dental Assistant
Medical Assistant
Nursing Assistant

e Pharmacy Technician

Architecture & Construction—careers

decion; 1 hilds

ﬁg the built environment.

Design/Pre-Construction Pathway:

e Architectural Drafting Unit

Construction Pathway

e (Carpentry Fundamentals Unit

o Electrical Fundamentals Unit

e  Masonry/Concrete Fundamentals
Unit

e  Mechanical/Heating, Ventilation
and Air Conditioning (HVAC)
Fundaments Unit

e  Plumbing/Sprinkler Fitting Fun-
damentals Unit

g and

.
Flnance—Planning, services for financial and
investment planning, banking, insurance, and business
financial management.

e Accounting Services Basic
Accounting Services Advanced
Banking Basic

Banking Advanced

Insurance Services

Science, Technology, Engineering
& Math (STEM)-Plamﬁng, managing, and

providing scientific research and professional and tech-
nical services (e.g., physical science, social science, engi-
neering) including laboratory and testing services, and
research and development services.

Engineering & Technology:
e Engineering Drafting
e Mechanical/Electrical Engineer-

ing
o Civil Engineering
Science & Math

e Bioscience Lab Foundations
e Bioscience Applications

Marketing—Plarming, managing and performing
marketing activities to reach organizational objectives."

® Professional Sales Unit

® Merchandising Unit

® Marketing Communication Unit

® Marketing Research /
Competitive Intelligence Unit

® Marketing Management / Leader-
ship Unit

FOR MORE INFORMATION VISIT OUR WEBSITE:
http://www.cesas.ki2.wi.us/programs/cte-youthapprenticeship.cfm

Mississippi Valley/CESA #4
Youth Apprenticeship Consortium

Manufacturing—manning, managing and
performing the processing of materials into products, and
related profe 1 and technical support activities such
as production planning and control, maintenance and
manufacturing/process engineering.

e Assembly and Packaging
e Manufacturing Processes
e Machining

e Welding
e Production Operations Manage-
ment

e Basic Industrial Equipment
e Advanced Industrial Equipment

Information Technology (IT)—

Building Linkages in IT Occupations Framework: For
entry level, technical, and professional careers related to
the design, development, support and management of
hardware, software, multimedia, and systems integration
services.

e Info Technology Essential Unit
e Hardware Unit

e Software Unit

e Web & Digital Media Unit

/—\

7

02/2017


http://www.cesa4.k12.wi.us/

Mississippi Valley/CESA #4
Youth Apprenticeship
District Coordinators

Arcadia

Kama Teske, Family & Consumer Science

Arcadia High School
teskek@arcadia.k12.wi.us

Alma Center-Humbird-Merrillan
Stephanie Esser, Business Ed
Lincoln High School
stephanie_esser@achm.k12.wi.us

Bangor

Cheri Horstman, Business Ed
Bangor High School
chorstman@bangorsd.net

Black River Falls

Ryan Johnson, Business Ed/Career Coor.

Black River Falls High School
ryan.johnson@brf.org

Cashton

Greg Stritchko, Counselor
Cashton High School
stritchko@cashton.k12.wi.us

Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau

Britta Rotering, Family & Consumer Science

Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau High School
brittarotering@getschools.k12.wi.us

Holmen

Tim Bakeberg, ACP Counselor
Holmen High School
baktim@holmen.k12.wi.us

Independence

Dawn Woychik, Counselor
Independence High School
woychikd@indps.k12.wi.us

Cheyenne Steiner, School Psych/
ACP Coordinator

Independence High School
steinerc@indps.k12.wi.us
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La Crosse

Annette O'Hern, Supervisor of
Choice & Career Ed Programs
Hogan Administrative Building
(Serving Central and Logan HS)
aohern@lacrossesd.org

Angela Enright, Business Ed
Logan High School
amolling@lacrossesd.org

Nicole Hinkel, Business Ed
Central High School
nhinkel@lacrossesd.org

Melrose-Mindoro

Jeff Arzt, Principal
Melrose-Mindoro High School
arzt@mel-min.k12.wi.us

Kay Ciechanowki, Counselor
Melrose-Mindoro High School
ciechanowski@mel-
min.k12.wi.us

Onalaska

Beth Gamoke, Counselor
Onalaska High School
gambe@onalaskaschools.com

Royall

Scott Uppena, Principal
Royall Middle/High School
uppenas@royall.k12.wi.us

Sparta

Eric Follendorf, Agriscience
Sparta High School
efollendorf@spartan.org

Tomah

Jeff Adams, Associate Principal
Tomah High School
jeffreya@tomah.k12.wi.us

Dawn Tupper,

CTE Coordinator Assistant
Tomah High School
dawntupper@tomah.k12.wi.us

Mississippi Valley/CESA #4
Youth Apprenticeship Consortium

Viroqua

Heidi Hubatch, MS/HS Business Ed
Viroqua High School
hubhei@viroqua.k12.wi.us

West Salem

Paul Liethen, Technology Education
West Salem High School
liethen.paul@wsalem.k12.wi.us

Jason Holter, Business Ed
West Salem High School
holter.jason@wsalem.k12.wi.us

Westby

Amanda Langrehr, Business Marketing
Westby High School
amanda.langrehr@westby-norse.org

Wonewoc

Michelle Noll, Asst. Dist. Admin/
Principal Gr. 6-12

Wonewoc High School
nolimic@wc.k12.wi.us

Investing n
Wisconsin’s Future

QINANANANNNAAN
CONTACT:
Sherri Torkelson
Regional Coordinator
Email: storkelson@cesa4.org
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PH: 608-786-4855
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